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2017 EQUALIZATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SEC.211.34A OF THE GENERAL PROPERTY TAX LAW OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, FOLLOWING ARE THE
TENTATIVE RATIO AND TENTATIVE MULTIPLIERS TO BE APPLIED TO THE ASSESSED VALUES OF EACH CLASS OF PROPERTY IN
EACH UNIT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT IN MONTCALM COUNTY TO ACHIEVE COUNTY EQUALIZED VALUES FOR 2017.

MONTCALM COUNTY

FactorRatioFactorRatioFactorRatioFactorRatioFactorRatioFactorRatioFactorRatioTownship or City

PersonalDevelopmentalTimber-CutoverResidentialIndustrialCommercialAgricultural

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0510847.571.1088945.091.0600047.171.0670146.86BELVIDERE TWP 1010

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0919445.790.9288553.831.0371348.211.0273348.67BLOOMER TWP 1020

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0508647.581.0964945.601.0060449.701.1518143.41BUSHNELL TWP 1030

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0358448.270.9184454.441.0050349.751.0504247.60CATO TWP 1040

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0546347.411.2391640.350.9377353.321.0955345.64CRYSTAL TWP 1050

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0197849.031.0577547.270.8962255.791.0727346.61DAY TWP 1060

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0275448.661.3444537.191.0386448.141.1153244.83DOUGLASS TWP 1070

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0611247.121.1327644.141.0566447.321.0713546.67EUREKA CHARTER TWP 1080

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0416748.000.9648851.820.9708751.501.1663242.87EVERGREEN TWP 1090

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.000.9960250.201.0168849.171.0054349.731.0410248.03FAIRPLAINS TWP 1100

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.000.9887350.570.9386153.271.0018049.911.0561947.34FERRIS TWP 1110

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0202049.010.9815550.941.0105149.481.0362748.25HOME TWP 1120

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0337048.371.1834342.250.9009055.501.0008049.96MAPLE VALLEY TWP 1130

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0266948.701.1486343.531.0080649.601.1230944.52MONTCALM TWP 1140

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0591047.210.9213254.270.9733351.371.0555247.37PIERSON TWP 1150

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.000.9645151.841.0627047.050.9585952.161.1128444.93PINE TWP 1160

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0427547.950.9809750.971.1022945.361.0384248.15REYNOLDS TWP 1170

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0241748.821.0324248.430.8471759.021.0024149.88RICHLAND TWP 1180

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0526347.501.0692946.760.9020455.431.0907545.84SIDNEY TWP 1190

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0451547.841.2761639.181.0792146.331.1088945.09WINFIELD TWP 1200

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0829546.170.9830950.860.9059655.191.0115349.43CARSON CITY 2010

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0561947.340.9402053.180.8892156.231.0000050.00CITY OF GREENVILLE 2020

1.0000050.001.0000050.001.0000050.001.0160549.211.0148249.271.1185744.701.0000050.00CITY OF STANTON 2030


